2024 YE Final Points Standings

Note 1: ALL cars have been scored for 2024 Authenticity. If you have a question about your Authenticty Points Score, contact your Group Rep.

Note 2: If you have a question about your score for a particilar race please email: cvarauthenticity@gmail.com

Note 3: For more information on how points are calculated refer to the CVAR Master Rule Book, Chapter 11, Page 79.

Note 4: Tie Breakers were decided based on number of class wins.

No.

25
3
195
39
71
88
21B
18
43
77
241
810
7
26
193
222
67
41
16

First Name

Group

Chris
Donnie
Michael
Rodger
Lowell
José Miguel
Tim
Richard
Burt
Thomas
Louis
Skip

Joe
Benjamin
Joseph
Donnie
Bob

Greg
David

Last Name

7

Beckwith

Cluck
Mott
Soucy
Huston
Iturbe
Webb
Wright
Williams
Schluter
Gladfelter
Duplissey
Bunton
Hertzog
Iturbe
Cluck
Kramer
Blake
Tieh

Class

BS-C
BS-C
BS
BS
BS
cp
cp
cp
cp
cp
cp
cp
cp
cp
cp
cp
DP
EP/DP
DP

Auth Pts

10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model

1972 BMW 2002

1972 Datsun 510

1966 Lotus Cortina
1971 Datsun 510

1969 Datsun 510
Porsche 911

1969 Lotus Elan

1962 Jaguar Etype OTS
1970 Porsche 911
1972 Datsun 240Z
1971 Porsche 914-6
1972 Porsche 911
1966 LOTUS ELAN
1963 Lotus Elan S1
1972 Porsche 911
1967 Datsun Roadster
1962 Triumph TR4
1958 Triumph TR3
1972 Alfa Romeo Spider

Color

Yellow/Black
Yellow
White
BLACK
Maroon
Red

Black
Viper Blue
Blue

Blue
Orange
Blue
YELLOW
White
White Blue
Blue

Blue

Silver
Black

City/State

Tulsa OK

Irving TX
Dripping Springs TX
Springtown TX
Friendswood TX
San Antonio TX
Tulsa OK

Denton TX
Tulsa, OK
Boerne TX
Bentonville AR
Spring Branch TX
Fort Collins CO
Houston TX

San Antonio tx
Irving TX
Georgetown TX
Austin TX
Houston TX

CVAR 2024 Points Totals - FINAL 11.9.24

Mar Hallett

22

17
23
16

23
21

Apr ECR

24

20
24

22

14

23

17
22

Sept ECR

21
16

22
20
17
23
23
22
23

23

23

11

Oct Hallett

20

23

19
23

23
22

19

17
23

YTD Total

66
21
36
24
23
80
66
47
46
45
45
44
23
23
19
17
62
23
11

Ranking

1st

1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1st



